relation thereto separate from the legal interest. During the lock-up period, the Consideration Shares may
be disposed of, if the Vendor have obtained prior written consent from the Company.

CONDITIONS

Completion of the S&P Agreement is conditional upon the followings being fulfilled or waived:–

(a) the Vendors obtaining all the necessary approvals and licenses (if any) from relevant governmental
and other authorities necessary for the transfer of the equity interest of Success Start;

(b) to the satisfaction of the Purchaser of the due diligence exercises as conducted by the Purchaser;

(c) the Company obtaining approval of issue of new shares in accordance with the Hong Kong Companies
Ordinance and Companies Act of Bermuda; and

(d) the Stock Exchange granting the approval of listing of and permission to deal in the Consideration
Shares.

Completion of the S&P Agreement will take place on the third business day after the fulfilment of the
conditions (or conditions could be waived if agreed by both parties), or such later date as may be agreed
between the Purchaser and the Vendors.

– 4 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER COMPLETION

Immediately before Immediately after
Completion Completion

(number of Shares) % (number of Shares) %

Mr. Liang Jin You* 119,184,300 49.5 119,184,300 45.4
Mr. Lin – – 11,193,410 4.3
Mr. Wang – – 10,745,674 4.1
Public 121,355,200 50.5 121,355,200 46.2

240,539,500 100.0 262,478,584 100.0

* 119,184,300 shares are owned by Golden Glory Group Limited. Golden Glory Group Limited is a company incorporated
in the British Virgin Islands, the entire issued share capital of which is beneficially owned by General Line International
(Holdings) Limited, which in turn 100% beneficially owned by Mr. Liang Jin You.

After the acquisition transaction, Success Start will become the Company’s associate. In accordance with
the Group’s accounting policy, the Group’s share of the post-acquisition results and reserves of associates
is included in the consolidated profit and loss account and consolidated reserves, respectively. The